LEHELEY GIRLS BOARDING SECONDARY SCHOOL,

;s
~

.0 BOX 165 -70200, WAJIR | L)) | TEL 4254714203676
Email:  leheleygirls@gmail.com

27™ JAN 2025
10: FUND ACCOUNT MANAGER,
WAIJIR SOUTH NG-CDF,
P.0O BOX 90-70201,
HABASWEIN.
Dear sir/Madam

RE: REQUEST FOR LABORATORY APPARATUS.

We humbly appreciate the building of the laboratory in our school by Wajir south CDF which we
started using last year for the KCSE examination of 2024. The major challenge the school is
facing is lack of laboratory apparatus and reagent. Therefore, we humbly request for the

attached laboratory apparatus from your esteemed office.
lhank you in advance.
Regards.

Yours faithfully,

SAAD LI ADAN

PRINCIPAL.
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LABORATORY APPARATUS

LEHELEY GIRLS SECONDARY

RENOLY! UNIT QUANTITY
Aluminium foil 10
Ancroid barometer 10
Aspirator bottle 2151, 10
Asp'iral(n; bottle | 5L 10
Atomic model sct 2
Balance clectronic A607()gnr1' 1
Balance splmg o 1()()—g3:1n 10

| Balance sﬁring V 75()ghi 10
Balance spring 500gm 10 |

* ﬁéakér" o |25ml 100
Beaker 50ml 100
Beaker | 100ml | 100
Beaker 250ml 100

| Beaker 500ml 100
Beaker ~ | 1000ml | 100
Beatson dropper 500
Bimetallic strip 10
B()ilingrufbé»w‘irlh . 24
cork i _
Boyle’s law 5

L apparatus
Buchner funncl 4 10
Bulb holder 50

PRINCIPAL

UNIT
PRICK,
(KSII)
250.00
1,800.00
3,895.00
4,095.00
5,000.00
45,000.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
80.00
150.00
180.00
190.00
200.00
220.00
40.00
450.00
150.00

3.500.00

850.00

TOTAL
PRICE
(KSIT)
2,500.00
18,000.00
38,950.00
40,950.00
10,000.00
45,000.00
1,500.00
1.500.00
1.500.00
8.000.00
15,000.00
18.000.00
19.000.00
20,000.00
22.000.00
20,000.00
4,500.00
3.600.00
17.500.00

8.500.00
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LABORATORY APPARATUS

Complete Bunsen
burner

Burette and stop

‘ cork

Burette clamp

Burette ¢clip
Burcetie brush

~Centre of gravity

- appparatus

- Charle’s law

- apparatus
Charts
biology.chemistry

~and physics
clamp

* Clinostat clock lype

Combustion tube
‘ ’
Concave / convex
' lens
Concave / convex
mirror
F——— :
| Conical [lTask

- Conical flask

- Conical

| Nask(pyrex)
Conical

| Nask(pyrex)

' Conical
ask(pyrex)

| Connecling wire

' .
| Conncceling wire

|
I Conductivity rods

Big size

127 % |

50ml

100ml

250ml

500ml

1000ml

100M

20M

Set ol 4

20
5(0)
70
100
100
10
10

60)

10
100
100
30

30

15
10
10

28

50,00

1.150.00

$50.00)

4100.00)

50.00

100.00

750.00

900.00

500.00

500.00

1,550.00

650.00

50.00

50.00

250.00

300.00

600.00

800.00

2.000.00

550,00

250,00

350,00

|
|

2.500,00)

25.000,00)

472,500,010

4.000.00

5.000.010)

| 10,000.01)

L 7.500.00

L 9.000.00)

- 30.000.00

25.000.00
| 31.000.00
- 6.500.00

©5.000.00

£5.000.00

£ 7.500.00

‘ 9.000.00

[ 12.000.00

' 16.000.00

L 30.000.00

5.500.00

250000

FO800.00
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LABORATORY APPARATUS

| Cork borer set
|

Cell holder
Cell holder

‘I Cell holder
r

Cell holder

CCell holder

Cell holder
Cell holder
Cork borer

sharpener
Cover slips

Plastic |
cell

2 cell

4 eell
Wooden |
cell

2 cell

3 cell

4 cell

22%22

Crocodile élfps
Crucible with lid

Crucible with lid

Deflagrating spoon

Dissccting board

| Dissceting kit

complete set
Distillation Task
with side arm
Dropper with teats

Dropper
funncl(glass)
liurcka cans

Crystallizing dish

I )ropb&r (cats on ly m

50ml
25ml

instruments
250ml

superior

50ml

30
2‘)'
0
30
30
30
30

30

130,
1300
50

130

30

100

1250

20

30

45

[OS
D
i

300

1200

|

800.00

150.00

200.00

300.00

150.00

} 250.00

300.00
250.00
600.00
100.00
100.00
300.00
150.00
200.00
50.00

150.00

450.00

| 350.00

100.00
100.00
50.00

50.00

24,000.00
4,350.00
6.000.00
9.000.00

4,500.00

' 7.500.00

1 9.000.00

7,500.00
18.000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
9.000.00
4,500.00
20,000.00
12.500.00
3,000.00
9,000.00
10,500.00
4,500.00
3,500.00
15,000.00

10,000.00




LABORATORY APPARATUS

03 I'lasks boiling Tat /| 50ml 250) [
[ round bottom 100.00 | 25.000.00
00 I IFlasks boiling flat/ | 100ml 300 '
. round bottom 50.00 L 15,000.00
07 ' Flasks boiling at /| 250m!] 350 ?
| round bottom 50.00 17.500.01)
o8 IFlasks boiling (at /| 500ml 400 '
| round bottom ' 30.00 12.,000.00
00 Flasks boiling lat /| 1000ml 500 |
j round bottom ' 10.00 - 5.000.00
70 | Forceps sharp / 150 ‘
blunt 100.00 - 15,000.00
? Galvanometer zero 10
| centre 650.00 | 6.500.00
[*- Iand lens 100
| _ - 100.00 1 10.000.00
73 ' Voltmeter complete 4
i ] ] 4,500.00 | 18.000.00
74 i [ Tuman skeleton b
| full-size T - 19.500.00 | 9,500.00
75 . Microscope student 10
i - I . S 1,800.00  18.000.00
76 1 Mecasuring cylinder | 10ml 100
glass I D 150.00 | 15.000.00
77 ‘| Mcasuring cylinder | 25ml 100 '1
| glass 150.00 | 13.000.00
78 } Mcasuring cylinder | 50ml 100 ‘;
plass D i 180.00 | 18.000.00
79 | Mcasuring cylinder 100ml 100
| glass e 250.00 | 25.000.00
80 Measuring cylinder | 200ml 100 |
plass 350.00 | 35.000.00
81 Mecasuring cylinder | 500ml 50 3
glass 500.00 | 25.,000.00
82 Mcasuring cylinder | 1000ml 20
plass 650.00  13.000.00
83 lest tubes 10*75 500 |
| " ' 20.00 1 10,000.00
84 Test tubes 1273 250 !
| ' 20.00 3.000.00
85 Test tubes 15%125 250
30.00 7.500.00
86 ‘T'est tubes 10*75 250
60.00 15,000.00
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LABORATORY APPARATUS

Test tubes

Test tube rack with
six holes

i Thermometer

|

4

Meter rule (ull

Micromeler screw
pauge
Mortar and pestle

' Stop watch

pipctte

Pipette filler bulb
Lype

- Preservation bottle

Pulley

Retort stand
complete
Voltmeter

Volumetric Task
" Volumetric Nask

Volumetric lask

Volumetric ask

Volumetric Nask

Wash bottle

Wash bottle

[ Magenilying lens

r
WEIGHTS

C(SLOTTED) SET

15*125
plastic

0 150C

digital

10ml

500ml

single

100ml

250ml

500ml

1000ml

250ml

500ml

|

! Metal
handle
10 GMS

100
100
50
50

10

S
N

o
i

50

50

50

50

6

120.00

200.00

450.00

300.00

650.00

250.00

500.00

230.00

150.00

500.00

500.00

750.00

650.00

400.00

450.00

050.00

1.500.00

100.00

120.00

450.00

550.00

12,000.00
20,000.00

22.500.00

15.000.00

6.500.00

6.250.00

12.500.00

5.750.00
- 7.500.00
7.500.00
- 7.500.00
18.750.00
| 6.500.00
| 20.000.00
6,750.00
- 0.500.00

7.500.00

5.000.00

C6.000.00

1 3.300.00
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LABORATORY APPARATUS

Ol 10

WEIGHTS

S (NSLOTTED)YSE

O 10
WEHIGHTTS
(SLOTTED) SET
O 10
WEIGHTS
SLOTTED) SET
OlI'5

WEIGHTTS WI'TTH
IHTOOKS
WEIGIHTTS WITT

TOOKS

WEIGHTS WITTI
IHOOKS
WEIGHTS WITTI
NHOOKS
WEIGHTS WI'TTI
[HOOKS,
WEIGHTS WI'TT]
HOOKS,
WEIGHTS WI'TTI
HOOKS

CWEIGHTS WL

ITOOKS

TOTAL COST OF

I'TEMS

20 GMS

S0 GMS

100 GMS

5 GMS

10 GMS

20 GMS

50 GMS

100 GMS

150 GMS

200 GMS

| 250 GMS

F WOX V85 - 7
Uaie: . dhamed

PRINCIPAL
LEHFLEY GIRLS SECONDARY
SCHOOL
200, WAJIR
QL

O

0O

50
50
50

50

50°

50

600.00

750.00

850.00

40.00

55.00

60.00

85.00

95.00

200.00

350.00

500.00

3.600.00
4.500.00
1.250.00

2.000.00

2.750.00
$3.000.00
4.250.00

: 4.750.00

[ 10.000.00

- 17.500.00

- 35.000.00
1,500,050



